

News Release

2024-25 IOWA FFA STATE OFFICERS

96th Iowa FFA Annual Delegate Business Meeting

AMES, IA--The Iowa FFA Leadership Conference was held at Hilton Coliseum in Ames on April 14-16, 2024. The new Iowa FFA Officer team was elected and announced.

Learning to do, doing to learn, earning to live, and living to serve. These nine leaders will live out their year of service speaking with FFA members from across the state, presenting leadership camps and workshops, and traveling around Iowa and the United States. They will have the opportunity to take part in Iowa FFA Foundation activities, FFA District Leadership Programs, Iowa FFA Legislative Symposium, the National FFA Convention, and a wide variety of FFA Career Development Events. Their largest responsibility will be to coordinate and conduct the 97th Iowa FFA Leadership Conference for more than 7,000 FFA members, advisors, parents, and guests.

The members of the 2024-2025 Iowa FFA Officer Team are:

President: Collin Bauer, Audubon FFA, Audubon

Secretary: Chloe Zittergruen, Tri-County FFA, Thornburg

Reporter: Kadence Boender, Central Lyon FFA, Rock Rapids

SW Vice President: Brooklynn Booth, IKM-Manning FFA, Manning

SE Vice President: Cody Messer, Mediapolis FFA, Mediapolis

NC Vice President: Caleb Lentz, Nashua Plainfield FFA, Nashua

SC Vice President: Tucker Rohrig, Creston FFA, Creston

NW Vice President: Colton Pepin, Westwood FFA, Sloan

NE Vice President: Creed Monroe, Decorah FFA, Decorah

###

About Iowa FFA Association

The Iowa FFA Association is a youth organization of more than 19,800 student members as part of 263 local FFA chapters across Iowa. The FFA mission is to make a positive difference in the lives of students by developing their potential for premier leadership, personal growth and career success through agricultural education. The Iowa FFA Association was organized by delegates from 23 schools at Iowa State College on May 17, 1929 and is an integral part of public instruction in agriculture. The Iowa Department of Education provides leadership and helps set direction for FFA as a service to local agricultural education programs. For more, visit the Iowa FFA Association online at IowaFFA.com, on Facebook, and Twitter.